

MR# 24-258

Assigned by Purchasing Div.

MODIFICATION (WAIVER) REQUEST

Requesting Department & Division	Conta	ct Name	Telephone #
Engineering & Public Works - Utilities	Otto D	Junayski	907-586-0393
Department Head Signature	Date	Original RQ #	Estimated Cost
Denie flam	1/25/2024	10494	^{\$} 48975.00
Is this Procurement State or Federally funded?	O YES	• NO	

Reason for Modification Request:

Please complete this form and attach all supporting documents. Give complete, accurate, detailed explanation of your request. Please be specific.

For the purchase of Flygt brand replacement parts for the Lemon A Lift Station. Flygt brand parts are required to maintain system compatibility and integration. Using Flygt parts guarantees that the replacement parts are compatible with control panels and are interchangeable with existing inventory. DXP \ Alaska Pump & Supply is the only authorized representative and direct distributor of Flygt Brand equipment, components, and parts for the SOA. CIP U76-121 Coll. Sys Pump Stn Upgrd.

0	Sole Source:	The purchase of a commodity or service from the only known single source. <i>Attach verification</i> 53.50.090 (c)	1.
U	Code Provision	<u>53.50.090 (c)</u>	

Class 2 Emergency: A circumstance that poses a threat to the health, welfare or safety of the public. Code Provision: <u>53.50.090 (L)</u>

\cap	Rider to Another Contract: A v	endor may extend another government agency's bid or contract pricing to CBJ.	The
0	proposed purchase must meet CBJ purch	asing requirements and must have been competitively bid.	
	Code Provision: 53,50,090 (f) Agency		

No Substitute: A request for a specific brand name and model number of a particular item to be purchased. The item must be available from more than one supplier.

Other: Clear explanation is required. Code Provision: (if applicable)

pproved By:						
		FY	RQ	\$ Amount	PO #	Purchasing Approval
urchasing Officer	Date					
ty Manager	Date	_				

Expiration Date: _____



Grant Stayberg Channel Account Manager Xylem Inc Flygt Products

318 W Charlton Spokane, WA 99208 Cell 503-706-0601

Grant. Stayberg @Xyleminc.com

January 1, 2024

Flygt, a Xylem Water Solutions company

To whom it may concern

Xylem Water Solutions, Flygt brand (Flygt) is the manufacturer of Flygt pumps and parts for your wastewater process. All equipment, components and parts associated with your Flygt equipment should originate from Flygt's Factories.

Flygt, A Xylem brand solely uses DXP \ Alaska Pump & Supply, Inc. as it's only authorized representation/direct distributor in the State of Alaska. All inquiries regarding Flygt equipment and parts as well as service

should be routed through DXP \ Alaska Pump & Supply, Inc.. Below is their contact information.

DXP \ Alaska Pump and Supply, Inc. 8400 Sandlewood Place Anchorage, AK 99507 Phone: (907) 563-3424

If there are any questions concerning the above statement please feel free to contact me

Sincerely,

Grant Stayberg

Channel Account Manager